

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 428 of 2003

=====

PRABHUDAS BHOLENATH AGARWAL DECD.THRO'HIS HEIRS & ORS.

Versus

FATMABAI SAMSUDDIN LIGHTWALA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,1.7,1.8

DELETED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Defendant(s) No. 2.1

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 25/06/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Shelat for the appellants shall supply the paper book before the next date of hearing.

Stand over to 09.07.2024.

In the meantime, Registry is directed to call for the Record and proceedings from the concerned Court.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

MANOJ