

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 428 of 2003

=====

PRABHUDAS BHOLENATH AGARWAL DECD.THRO'HIS HEIRS & ORS.

Versus

FATMABAI SAMSUDDIN LIGHTWALA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,1.7,1.8

DELETED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Defendant(s) No. 2.1

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 26/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out, learned advocate for the appellants is not present.

The matter is of the year 2003, as a last chance, matter is adjourned to **17.10.2024**.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

SLOCK BAROT