

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 428 of 2003**

=====

PRABHUDAS BHOLENATH AGARWAL DECD.THRO'HIS HEIRS &
ORS.

Versus

FATMABAI SAMSUDDIN LIGHTWALA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No.

1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,1.7,1.8

DELETED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Defendant(s) No. 2.1

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 30/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr.Brijesh Trivedi, learned counsel submits that though Mr.Trivedi, learned counsel is appearing for respondent No.1, however, his name has not been shown on the board and, therefore, the registry may be directed to show the name of Mr.Trivedi, learned counsel for respondent No.1.

Registry to show the name of Mr.Trivedi, learned counsel for respondent No.1. The matter is adjourned to **6th August 2025.**

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

V.R. PANCHAL