

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 428 of 2003**

=====

PRABHUDAS BHOLENATH AGARWAL DECD.THRO'HIS HEIRS & ORS.  
Versus  
FATMABAI SAMSUDDIN LIGHTWALA & ORS.

=====

**Appearance:**

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,1.7,1.8  
DELETED for the Defendant(s) No. 2  
MR BJ TRIVEDI(921) for the Defendant(s) No. 1  
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Defendant(s) No. 2.1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI**

**Date : 19/11/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr.K.V. Shelat for the appellants submits that respondent No.1 has expired and the notice of the death of respondent No.1 has been given by learned advocate Mr.B.J.Trivedi for respondent No.1. In view of this fact, he seeks time to take appropriate steps

Stand over to 26.11.2025.

MANOJ

**(D. M. DESAI,J)**