

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 428 of 2003
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025
In **R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 428 of 2003**
With
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2910 of 2026
With
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38289 of 2025
In
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7099 of 2025
With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38291 of 2025
In
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38289 of 2025
With
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38292 of 2025
In
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7147 of 2025
With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38293 of 2025
In
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38292 of 2025
With
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38294 of 2025
In
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7152 of 2025
With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38296 of 2025
In
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38294 of 2025
With
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38297 of 2025
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 7070 of 2025
With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38298 of 2025
In
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38297 of 2025
With
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38302 of 2025
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 7064 of 2025
With

F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38303 of 2025
 In
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38302 of 2025
 With
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38304 of 2025
 In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 7067 of 2025
 With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38305 of 2025
 In
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38304 of 2025
 With
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38313 of 2025
 In
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7106 of 2025
 With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38314 of 2025
 In
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38313 of 2025
 With
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38323 of 2025
 In
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7091 of 2025
 With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38324 of 2025
 In
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38323 of 2025
 With
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38325 of 2025
 In
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7131 of 2025
 With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38326 of 2025
 In
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38325 of 2025

=====
 PRABHUDAS BHOLENATH AGARWAL DECD.THRO'HIS HEIRS & ORS.
 Versus
 FATMABAI SAMSUDDIN LIGHTWALA & ORS.
 =====

Appearance:
 MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,1.7,1.8
 DELETED for the Defendant(s) No. 2
 MR BJ TRIVEDI(921) for the Defendant(s) No. 1
 NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Defendant(s) No. 2.1
 =====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 24/03/2026

ORDER

It is reported that the applicants/appellants have not removed office objections as per the remarks. In these matters, the applicants/appellants are hereby directed to see that the office objections to be removed within four weeks from today, failing which, present proceedings shall stand dismissed for default for non-removal of office objections without referring the matter to the Court.

Registry to maintain copy of this order in each matter.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

(J. C. DOSHI,J)