

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 428 of 2003**

=====

PRABHUDAS BHOLENATH AGARWAL DECD.THRO'HIS HEIRS & ORS.
Versus
FATMABAI SAMSUDDIN LIGHTWALA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES

for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,1.7,1.8

DELETED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

MR BJ TRIVEDI(921) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Defendant(s) No. 2.1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 01/04/2026**ORDER**

When the matter is called out, learned advocates for both the parties are absent. Hence, last chance is granted.

It is clarified that no chit, sick note or leave note shall be entertained on that day and the matter will be proceeded on merits.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

(J. C. DOSHI,J)